Page 1/3
Pressure
Cylinder pressure sensor
for on-line combustion control
66
13
C
G

from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Cylinder pressure sensor for on-line combustion control, Type 6613CG…
Ordering Code	 Type
•	 4-stroke engine >300 1/min	 6613CG1
•	 2-stroke engine <300 1/min	 6613CG2
Optional Accessories			   Type/Art. No.
•	 Torque wrench 8 … 40 N·m		  1300A11
•	 Fork wrench SW 12 for Type 1300A11	 1300A13
•	 Tubular socket	 1300B6
•	 Connecting cable, l = 10 m		  1700B69A10
•	 Connecting cable, l = 20 m		  1700B69A20
•	 Connecting cable, l = 30 m		  1700B69A30
•	 Connecting cable, l = 3 m		  1700B69A3
•	 Connecting cable, l = 1.5 m		  1700B69A1,5
•	 Connecting cable, l = 15 m		  1700B69A15
•	 Adapter for MAN–ME engines*		  7523B10
•	 Adapter for RTA-engines*		  7523B11
*dimensions needs to be checked by the customer
Fig. 5:	� Example of output signal from 2- and 4-stroke engine with signal
span 12.5 mA
Connector
1	 Exct GND
2	 don’t connect
3	 don’t connect
4	 don’t connect
5	 Signal output
6	 don’t connect
7	 don’t connect
8	 + Exct (18… 32 V)
Connection of Types 7614CG…/6613CG… to data acquisi-
tion system with connecting cable Type 1700B69A…
Important:
Shield must be connected to the case/shield of the data acqui-
sition system (or engine control).
Shield and Exct GND must not be connected!